## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-381

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2022-354, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on August 23, 2022, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2022-354, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2022-354 authorized liens upon properties for a grand total of \$7,802.55 which included a lien upon a property known as 2075 S. Lincoln Avenue, in the amount of \$3,520.00; and

WHEREAS, the total for 2075 S. Lincoln Avenue and the grand total were found incorrect and must be corrected; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2022-354 is hereby amended to provide for the following correction:

		Labor/Equip	Code Enf.	Bus. Adm.	Tax Collector	Legal	Total
1.	3491 S Delsea Dr	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 435.10	\$ 17.34	\$ 149.31	\$ 77.47	\$2,979.22
2.	827 S Main Rd	\$ 500.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 17.34	\$ 149.31	\$ 77.47	\$ 777.45
3.	2075 S Lincoln Ave	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 33.33	<b>\$ 10.77</b>	<b>\$ 149.31</b>	<mark>\$ 77.47</mark>	*\$3,520.88
4.	3766 S Lincoln Ave	\$ 525.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 10.77	\$ 149.31	\$ 77.47	\$ 795.88

## \* TOTAL: \$8,073.43

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk